
WEST BENGAL INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

             “PROTITI”, 23, Abanindranath Tagore Sarani (Camac Street), Kolkata-700 017 
 

 NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

No. ADM/10/83/IV/656  12.7.2019 
 
1. West Bengal Industrial Development Corporation Limited invites sealed quotations for 

disposal of old newspapers, magazines, brochures, paper bags, cardboard, thermocol boxes, 

broken rusted Iron pipes, scrap aluminium sheet” stacked at “Protiti” 23, Abanindranath 

Tagore Sarani (Camac Street), Kolkata-700 017 from interested dealers and buyers in this 

trade. 

2.  The offers should be submitted in sealed envelope super-scribing “Disposal of scrap items” 

at “Protiti” 23, Abanindranath Tagore Sarani (Camac Street), Kolkata-700 017 duly 

addressed to The Managing Director, WEST BENGAL INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION LIMITED, Kolkata on any working day between 10.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs 

from 15.7.2019 to 22.7.2019. 

3. The quotation should be submitted as per Annexure-I and in a sealed cover either in person 

or by post without any overwriting/ tampering and duly signed at the bottom of each folio, by 

the Bidder or his / their authorized representative and it shall reach at “Protiti” 23, 

Abanindranath Tagore Sarani (Camac Street), Kolkata-700 017 on or before 15.00 hrs, 

22.7.2019. 

4. WBIDC reserves the right to amend or withdraw any of the terms and conditions contained in 

the Notice before accepting the quotation or to reject any or all the quotations without giving any 

notice or assigning any reason. The decision of WBIDC in this regard shall be final and binding 

on all. 

 

Schedule of Quotation Process: 

Submission of quotations From 15.7.2019 to 22.7.2019 

Last date for quotation Submission 15.00 hrs, 22.7.2019 

Opening of Bid 12.30 hrs, 23.7.2019 

For query contact at: 033-22553727 

 

 



ANNEXURE_I 

 

 

Name of the Agency:-………………………………………………………………………. 

 

Address:-……………………………………………………………………………………. 

 

Contact No………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 

 

 

Sr. No. Particulars Rate/ kg 

1 Old Newspapers  

2 Magazines/ Brochures/ Leaflets   

3 Cardboards  

4 Scrap aluminum sheets  

5 Scrap iron items  

6 Empty plastic jars/ drums/ chairs etc. and other 

scrap plastic items 

 

7 Empty cartoons  

8 Wooden floor/ furniture scraps  

9 Wires/ cables and other scrap electric items.  

 

 

 

Name of the Signatory 

 

Signature with seal 


